butlding) in lieu of the required thirty (%)

#ids yurd of parcsl "A" and ils morth ml

parcel "B" and no objection to the Variance is made by them. (2)
consisting of parcels "A" and "B" is not now utilized to its economic potential
but adherence to the 30' morth side yard setback would make parcel
undevelopable. (3) The existing building and the proposed building will be
abutting and all area requirements other than that for which Variaace is
requested will be met. (4) The combination of the existing and proposed
buildings will present a unified appearance and the practical effect would be
the same as Lf an extension to the existing building were comstructed.

PETITION FOR ZONING VARANCE

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS 79

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Robert Gwynn ?uk.;zd llaiu M.
Peck, his wifi Donald 0. Peck
1 or WE‘_IMK i.ll.u_' LM" ..his sife legal owners_of the property situate in Baltimore

County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

hereby petition for a Variance fron Section.233.). Ate_allow A Mero_set hack_on the.....

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

(1) The existing building on parcel "A" is owned by the contract seller of
The total lot

See attached description

is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations
r we, agree Lo pay expenses of above Variance adverbising, posting, elc., upon fling of this
. and further agree to and are to be bound by the sohing regulations aed pestrictions of
County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law Fof A ore, County. /'

L= ] -
sa, Agent Contrart purchaser Donald 0. Feck
as to Parcel "B" i =
cfo 320 Hillen Road . ‘Address_Helen 5. Yeck, Bis wif =

c/o William F. Mosner, Esgquire

i"ﬁ&_,r

Protestant’s Attorney

“Petitioner's Attorney

409 Washisgton Avenue & semen
21204
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this..__ 3% day

... 1975 ihat the subject matter of this petition be advertised, ac
g Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

~Commissioner of Ballimore County i Room 106, County Office Building in Towson,

1977 st 10 Bk

FRON THE OFFICE OF
m.uulm.u.m , INC.
ERGINEERS
P.0, BOX 6828, TOMSON, WARYLAND 21204

Daseription to Accompany Zoning PaSiliiee Septesber 10, 1975
for Vard Drive
South of Timonius Road. Parcel "a*
Containing 0.444 Acres, more or less.

mmmm._mmm:uhuwm-aeap&n
1370 feet more or lass measured goutherly along said east side from the center

line of Timonium Road, thence binding on the sast side of Greenspring Drive,

southerly by a curve to the riahe having a radius of 2446.59 feet for a
distance of 81.14 feet, said arc being subtended by a chord bearing South 17*
34° 40" East 81.13 feet, chence leaving said Drive and running the three
following lines viz: North 80* 27' 02" East 2137.89 feet, North 9° 22' 8"
West 80.29 feet and South 80° 37° 11" West 2421.42 feet to the place of

beginning.
Containing 0,444 Acres of land, more or lass.

H!mel_f!-.!’x,lw 2L : 21 W. Susquehanns Ave., Towsom 21204

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE :  BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
East side of Greenspring Drive
1370 feet South of Timonium Road,
8th District T OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

ROBERT G. PECK, Petitioner + Case No. 76-99-A
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr., Commissioner:

Pursuant to the authority contoined in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore County Charter,

I hereby enter my app in this p di You are reg d to notify me of ony

hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefore, and of the November 4, 1975

passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith.

Charles E. Kountz, W, Hessian, 11

W, Lee Thomas, Esqui
li'iu 34 o thig

2 409 Washiagion Avenue
v Deputy People's Counsel People's Counsel Taws.
Couniy Office bilding A e TAEY
T and 21
Tomien o) Lovsd RE: Petition for Variance

E/S of Greenspring Drive 1370' § of
Timonium Road - 8th Election District
Robert G. Peck - Petitioaer

NO. 76-99-A (Item No. 59)

| hereby certify that on this Ist day of November, 1975, a copy of the foregaing

Order was mailed to W, Lee Thomas, Esquire, Suite 314, 409 Washington Avenue, Balti-
Dear Mr. Thomas:

more, Moryland 21204, Attorney for Petitioner,

I have this date passad my Order in the above
& e i captioned matter in

aIM/me

Attachments

et Willlam F. Mosner. Esquire
21 West Susquehaana Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Joha W. Hesslan, IIL, Esqul,
Paople's Gnnul. T

L

m_mﬂ or
.unl A nm.:,
5 P.O. BOX 6828, TOWSON, NARTLAWD 71204
Mmm to Accospany Zoning Petition September 10, 1975
D
South of Timonium Foad. e Parcel "p"
Containing 0.649 Acres, more or less.

Beginning for hhu-urh—eutolﬂump!qmnulmn

S

BALTIMORE COUNTY

ZONING PLANS

1483 fest more or less measured southerly along said east side from the centsr

line of Timonium Road, thence binding on the sast side of Greenspring Drive the
w0 following 1ines, vis: southerly by a curve to the right having a redius of
2446.59 fest for a dirtance of 96.10 feet, said arc being subtended by a chord AWISORY CMITTEE
bearing South 10° 30' 09" Fast 96.0% feet and South 9% 22* 18* East 22,97 feet,
thence leaving said Drive and running the threa following lines viz: North 80°
37" 22° Bast 236.00 feet, North 9° 22 38 West 119.71 fest and South #0° 27°
02" West 237.89 feot to the place of beginning.

Containing 0.649 acres of land, more or less.

PETITION AND SITE PLAN

EVALUATION COMMENTS s

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

supspcr_Fetition £76-93-A. Peti

East side of Grenspring Orive 1370 feet South of Timonium Read
Petitioner - Robert G,

Bth District

HEARING: Monday, Movember 3, 1975 (10130 A.M. |

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comments on this
petition at this time.

WOF :NEG : rw

depariment of irafic angineering

TOWSON, MARYLAND 71204
1301) 494.3550

STEPHEN E_ COLLINS
DIRECTOR

Mr, 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissionar
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 59 - ZAC - Sept. 30, 1975
Robert G., Elaine M,, Donald G,

Froperty Owner:

Location: Parcel A -

Parcel 8 -

Sxisting Zoain.
Proposed Zoni

No. of Acres: Farcel A-0,444 Farce

District: &th
Dear Mr, DiNeana:

) Ne traffic
variances to tha side

HMSF :nc

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

n for Variance for Side Yards.

5 Greenspring Dr. 1370 5

setback on 5/5 of existiag bldg, & on N/S
of proposed bldg., in lisu of requiraed

problems are ant.cijatad by the raquested

Sngineer Associate



Fi G

o

feerm el

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of

the.

e County Zoning

youldcramul) lepeagtios :. i

the Variance requested not adve

v!.eLw.e of the community,a Variance to permit sex

Wi oof
o

-
(=] [ =

‘rﬁ‘ 15 ORDERED by

November

='~1ﬂ 18 iRqui¥ed 30 téat SNould Lo wisateds .

'P!P\lllz

of

e

1575__, that the herein

jedt to the approval of a site plan by the Depagh
lanmng and Zoning.

County

d,a\. Petition for the aforementioned Variance
1 shewld be and the same is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, sub-
ent of Public Works and the Office

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and 1t appearing that by reason of. .

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

of

Towson,

197

. that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Balttmorr Eeurty, Margland
Bepartment @Ff Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

fotaber 1, 1575

Ttenm #5%
roperiy
Pareel A
Parcel B
Sxisting
Proposed

satbuck on 5/%
the nropoged Suild

far both

Ly are ©
Advizary Jommitien

{197
Ovne: o) ire
Z/5 of Ir.

= E/S of
Zoningr ML - IM

Zoning: Varisnce from
the sxist
g in Heu of

the S/t yard of

resl "2¥,
Tne of Acres:
Distriet:

Parcel A = D.bN)
Sth

ished in

rerard

in enar nowi

Greonspring Tr.,

Farcel "A™ and th

ae plat sube

M., Tes
s 13700
151

; 0
s, cf T4 -rm‘l m

o 2551 to allow 2 O

the reqguire

/3

yurd of

Farcel 3 = 0,449

h the subjest ftem.

stahlld
1z hol

7 for

and fon sow

{14ins and on the N/5 of
)J' sethagk

3 down-

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE BUTLDING
111 W m-nr-- Avenus
Townon, and 31304

Franklin' "1"' Hogans !

October 24, 1975

W. Lee Thomas, Esq.

Suite 314, 409 Washington Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Variance Petition
Item 59

Robert Gwynn Peck and Elaine M. Peck,
his wife, and Donald O. Peck and
Helen 5. Peck, his wife - Petitioners

TONING ADRINESTRATION
WEALTH DEPARTAENT

BURERY OF
FINE FREVENTION

pEFARTMINT OF
TUAFFIC D INEENING
Dear Mr.

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has

Thomas :
STATE HIGUMAY
ADMINLETPATION

TREA OF n\ﬂ.“ﬁ tha plans submitted with the above
RIS L“ o p:t.itinn and has made an on ::tn field
¥ pect: property. The following comments
un‘wm;bmm are a result of this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action uquutad,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report

with the Zoning onlni.uianar with neomnﬂtlent
u to the of the req d zoning.

Lo
e

BOARD OF EDUCATION

OITICE 67 THE
BOLLOENGS ERdiNRER

The subject property consists of two parcels
land on the east side of Green Spring Drive,
1310 feot south of Timonium Road. An existing
building on I’lml "A" is presently utilized for

A subdivision of this overall property is
proposed to create the aforementioned parcels,
with a line of division proposed along the sou-
thernmost wall of the existing building. On
Parcel "B" is proposed a warehouse building which
will also abut this line of division, and it is
the proximity to this division line of not only
the proposed building but also the existing
building, which necessitates a Variance in

this case. The existing building to the rear of

¢ Ttem #5% (1575-1976)
?rorcgt.y Owner: Robert 0., Elaine M,, Donald 0. & Holen S. Pack
October 1L, 1975 banimers
office of
Storm Draine: 1301
Provisions for accomnodating storm watar or drainmge hawe not bean indieatad

on the submitted plan. WILLIAM D FROMM

DIRECTOR

The Pﬂ.iuun-r must provide neceusary drainage facilitdes (tamporary cr permansnt)
to prevent cresting any ruisances or dimages to adjasent proparties, especislly by the
concentration of surface waters. Correction of say problsm which may rezult, dus to
improper grading or improper installstion of drainage facilities, would be the full
responaibility of the Fetitinnar,

Re: Item
October 24, 1975
Page 2

r.u-u-:l. "B" is proposed to be removed, and that area
the property is proposed to be utilized as parking.

The existing development to the north and south
of this property is industrial in nature. The rear of this
property abuts a drainage area and the right-of-way
of the Northern Central Railroad.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date
of the enclosed filing certificate. MNotice of the
hearing date and time, which will be held not less than
30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing
certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future.

. Very truly yours,
PEeadl:
FRANKLIN T. 5% JR.

Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee

FTH:JD

Enclosure

ec: George William Stephens, Jr.
and Associates, Inc., Engineers

P.0. Box 6828

Towson, Md. 21204

and

TOWSON, Mll‘fl-ﬂlbllm
494 321

October 22, 1975

Mr, §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning ond Zaning

HWater ind Sanitary Sewr:

Public water supp
tritutary to the Janes
imposed restriciions.

and sanitary sewsraze amm servi
aTy Sever System, m

ng this proparty which in
t to State Healtn Department

Rd. Yery truly yours,

Property

Chiat, Bu‘-;:: of ?ngm-m.g Baliting
ENDtEAM: PWH: a8

ez: J. Trenmer

No. of Acres: Porcel A - 9,444

S-NE Key Sheet

S1 % 3 Pon, Sheat
W4 13 A Tope

51 Tax Map

District:

‘14

?
i

i

This plan hos been reviewed and there are no site-planning factors requiring comment.

Baltimore County Office Building
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNerna:

Comments on ltem #59, Zoning Advisery Commiltee Meeting, Seplember 30, 1975, ore os follows:

Owner: Robert G. Elaine M., Donald O. and Helen 5. Peck

Location: Parcel A - E/S of Greenspring Drive 1370' S of Timonium Road

Porcel B.= E/S of Greenspring Drive 1451' § of Timonium Rood
Zoning: M.L.=1.M,

Propased Zoning: Variance from Sec. 255.1 to ollow o 0' sefback on $/S of the existing building

and on the N/S of the proposed building in lieu of the required 30' setback for bath the
5/5 yord of parcel "A" and the N/S yord of Parcel "B".

Parce! B - 0.649

8th

This affice hos reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments
are not intended to indicate the opproprioteness of the zoning in quesiion, but are to cssure that
all parties ore made oware of plons or problems with regord to development plans thot moy have o
bearing on this petition,

Very truly yours,
p b é{«'i’)"@
Jobn L. Wimbley

Planning Specialist 11
Project and Development Planning

DEPUTY suu AND COUNTY HIAL'H OFFICER

Baltimore County Fire Department

J Austin Deitz
Chist
Towson, Maryland 21204
-0
torar 1F, 197¢
Office of Pl and

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Haryland 21204

Attention: Mr. Jack Ddllon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committes

Rar Proparty Owmert ioiect o, t1sine

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been gurveyed by this
Buresu and the comments below marked with an "x" are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

() 1. Fire hydrants for the nrurmc.d property are requirsd ard shall be
located at intervals of feet along an spproved read in
accordance with Daltimore County Standards ap published by the

of Public Horka,

2, A pecond means of vehicle accesa ia required for the site.
Js The vehicle dead-end conditior shown at

e

mﬁcmmﬁﬂﬁﬂu partment,

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the

Fire Prevention Cods prior to cecupancy or beginning of operations.

The buildinge and structures edsting or proposed on the site shall
comply with all mplicable requirements of the llational Firs Protection

Association Standard l'e, 101 "The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition pricr

to occupancy.

()
{x)

Site plans are approved as drawm,

T+ The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time,

sl
s foul K Rl

Deputy Chief
Fire Pravention Bureauy

Reviewer:

Planning Group
Special Inepe Divisien

‘Jbu-mmw

department of haalth
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

ALD J ROOP. MO,

Octeber 8, 1975

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoming

County Office Buflding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNeana!

Comments on ltem #59,
0, 1975,

Zoaing Aldvisory Committee Heeting,
September are as follows:
Property Owner: Rabert G.,

5. Peck

Llaine M., Donald 0. & Helen

Location: FParcel A = E/S of Greenspring Dr. 1370°' § of
Timonium Rd.
Parcel B - EfS of Greenspring Br. 1451' § of

Timonium Rd,
Existing Zoning: ML - I¥
Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sec. 255.1 to asllov a 0
secback on 5/5 of the existing bldg.
& on the K/ of the proposed bldg. in lieu
of the required 20' sethack for bhoth the

§/5 yard of parcel "a" & the N/S vard of
parcel '
No. of Acres: Parcel A - 0.444 Parcel B - 0,669

Districe: Bth

Metropolitan water and sever existing.

A moratorium was placed on new sewer connections in the
Jones Falls Drainage Basin by Dr. Neil Solomon, Secretary of Health
and Mental Hygiene, on November 13, 1973: therefore approval may be

withheld for this connectlon.

Verv truly

yours,

[,
Direet
! OF EXVERCNVENIAL “ERVIVES

HVB:dls

OEC 171975




BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COLINTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND . 21204
Date: October %, 1975

Mr. S. Erlc DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Ctfice Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Mesting of: September 30, 1975

Re: |tem 59

Proparty Owner: Robert G., Flaine M., Donald 0., & lelen S. Peck

Parcel A - /5 of Greenspring Dr. 1370* S. of Timonium Rd.

Location:
/S of Sreenspring Dr. 1451' S, of Timonium Rd.

Parcel B -

Present Zoning: M ™

variance from Section 255.1 to allow a 0' setback on S/S of the
cxisting bldg., & on the N/S of the proposed bldg. in lieu of
the required 30' sethack f woth the $/8 yard of parcel "A"
and the N/S yard of parcel i,

Propesed Zoning:

District: ath

el A - 0.2 Parcel B - 0.649

Mo, Acres:

Dear Mr. J1%anra:

No bearing on student population.

Yery truly y: .
e

WP Sml W, Nick Petrovich.,
Field Reprasentative.

Ieem 99
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
. 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Avemw&owson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been :touiv:g1lr-|d accepted for
__ Beptember

filing this 30tk day of

5.  Eric DiNenna,
Zoning Commissioner
Robert Owyna Pesk Elaine
his wifs, and 0. Posk nd
_Halem §. Peak, his wife

Petitioner

’
Petitioner's Attorney W, Les Themas " Reviewed by g b ®
n T. sfF Jr.

an]
Chairman,
Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee

o0: George Willism Stegphema, J¥.
ead Ine.,

P.0. Box 63328
Towson, Md. 21304

TOWSON, MD..__._Octeher 36_______, 1935
THIS 18 TO CERTIFY, ihat the ansexed sdvertisement wis

published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, 2 weekly newspaper primied

284 published in Towsom, County, Md.,

=% _osa time efore the...... . Jed. ...

ay of ... JRTOUDRE. ... 1975, the MK publication

appesring on the___ 1680 __ dayel. ... .. -Ockober

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Petition has been received * this gg‘-“‘ day of
_%Llnr.“ Filing Fee §__ 25 .  Received __Check
___Cash

Other

/5. Eric D a,
Zoning Commissioner

petitioner_sv, ¥ %‘, 272K _.f. Submitted by_g s, J.
Petitioner's Attorney &/ .. [A., Reviewed by_ s

* This i= not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

- 2
Posted for: .. F‘?‘ﬁ?’?ﬂ.ﬁ/ Fee }u/éRﬂ}uce
Posonsr: ___R0GERT (o FOO

ecstion ot sopany. £/ 0 RCC1 PRI 6 D 370 T o
o Tetemiom [
Location of Sigas: gl' OF. GGRECNS PRING DR /458 Fore & of
Tetonsum. R

--u-.,@ﬁf;_(? 1925~

St TR R

outline

Denied

Granted by

De:;ﬂp:lum checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to

—_

ZC, BA, CC, Ca

Previous case:

et B f

—

Revised Plans:

Change in autline OF fescription ']
1 s

Map # ——No

16394

4 ? Advertising and

<Hi20RE: 5

6US5Cm

VALICATION OR SIGNATURE OF CARMIER
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